
500 Motor Racing Club Ltd
October Sprint

Saturday 5th October 2013

Class 1

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
41   Richard McCartney                                 1.6 Mazda MX5                      1 157.30 175.26 174.36 174.89 
181  Conor Mulholland                                  1.3 Ford Fiesta                    2 187.81 186.06 184.35   

Class 2

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
15   Jonny Hair                                        3.0 BMW M3 Compact                 1 158.93 162.30 161.96 159.05 
12   Nad Haghighi                                      2.0t Vauxhall VX220                2 201.91 166.24 163.24 164.47 
171  Trevor McCullough                                 1.8 Mazda MX5                      3 200.42 199.57 198.59 198.41 

Class 3

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
58   Ivan McCullough                                   3.8t Nissan GTR                    1 152.91 151.49 151.44 150.99 
67   Philip Cardy                                      2.0t Subaru Legacy                 2 166.67 166.25 166.51 168.59 

Class 4

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
94   Peter Hull                                        2.0 Westfield SE1                  1 162.35 158.77 157.30 156.50 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                2.0 Westfield SE1                  2 154.46 160.08 172.49 157.84 
50   Kevin Haveron                                     2.0 Westfield SE1                  3 153.05 160.34 157.98 159.81 

Class 5

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
87   Derrick Millar                                    6.2 RAM Cobra                      1 164.76 170.02 159.14 160.04 

Class 6A

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
777  Jackie Harris                                     1.7 Ford Escort                    1 160.79 159.01 157.44 158.76 
178  David McClurg                                     1.6 Citroen AX                     2 167.66 166.87 165.70 FLAG 
23   Gary Milligan                                     1.4 BL Mini                        3 191.18 170.00 FLAG 170.33 
154  David Evans                                       1.6 Peugeot 205                    4 178.12 172.88 172.15 173.52 
96   Arthur Ovens                                      1.3 MG Midget                      5 179.63 181.52 175.09 179.46 

Class 6B

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
88   Mal Haveron                                       Peugeot 205                        1 165.51 164.81 162.64   
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Class 7A

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
18   Alan Davidson                                     1.0 GMS Honda                      1 145.60 142.52 142.39 143.02 
251  Mark Francis                                      1.0 GMS Honda                      2 167.80 155.27 152.01 149.12 
917  Jimmy Dougan                                      1.0 Locost Honda                   3 151.40 151.64 151.42 151.20 
33   Wesley McCready                                   Locost                             4 151.98 168.58 151.25   
811  Laurence Mawhinney                                1.0 Westfield Honda                5 202.38 159.03 158.31 151.82 
991  Graham Moore                                      1.0 GMS Honda                      6 152.57 152.28    
711  John Haveron                                      Locost                             7 160.34 160.92 154.19 170.02 
714  Steven Hawthorne                                  1.0 Locost Honda                   8 160.08 161.01 155.41 156.00 
99   John Finlay                                       1.0 GMS Honda                      9 155.73 155.58    
961  John Henderson                                    Mk Indy                            10 155.89 170.16 156.34 167.15 
196  Andrew Parkinson                                  Honda Indy                         11 178.30 157.94  156.49 
155  John Leecocke                                     1.0 Locost Honda                   12 159.33 161.50 160.66 157.55 
1811 Philip Parker                                                                        13 170.55 169.84  158.99 
133  Godfrey McCartney                                 Locost                             14 171.73 164.80 159.38 169.11 
111  Mark Stewart                                      1.0 Westfield Honda                15 165.92  162.78   
97   David Greenwood                                   1.0 Locost Honda                   16 202.84 FAIL 168.59   
1    Ian Stewart                                       1.0 Westfield Honda                17 171.87 169.90 171.33   
118  Jim Davidson                                      1.0 GMS Honda                      18 198.03 187.81 181.14 180.88 

Class 7B

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
329  Michael Connolly                                  1.3 Westfield Suzuki               1 140.55 138.58 139.44   
315  Richard Francis                                   1.3 Westfield Suzuki               2 147.80 145.56 143.80 144.95 
29   Thomas Connolly                                   1.3 Westfield Suzuki               3 148.92 148.20 145.61   
31   David Francis                                     1.3 Westfield Suzuki               4 153.80 149.73 146.73 145.72 
86   Graham Boyce                                      2.0 DAX Honda                      5 151.10 149.81 161.06   
741  David McMullan                                    2.0 Locost Ford                    6 152.43 153.56 151.30 150.72 
355  Alex Wilsdon                                      2.o MK Indy Ford                   7 155.03 156.47  154.95 
74   Colin McBride                                     2.0 Sylva Leader                   8 161.66 222.48 159.98 157.82 

Class 8

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
138  Roger Gage                                        1.4 Maguire Mini                   1 142.55 141.05 140.96 146.08 
38   Rudi Gage                                         1.4 Maguire Mini                   2 147.20 147.51 143.64 144.53 
2    Ian Howard                                        1.4 Maguire Mini                   3 156.26 146.38 144.99 146.24 
301  Ian Quinn                                         1.3 Minibusa                       4 160.80 158.80 153.26 153.85 

Class 9

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
351  Rory Stephens                                     2.6 Radical SR8                    1 140.74 138.25 132.03 130.30 
16   Jim Hutchinson                                    2.0 SHP Escort GM                  2 157.85 145.55 144.14 144.14 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     1.9 Peugeot 106                    3 163.76 161.22 162.34 N.T.R 

Class 10

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
199  Stephen Smith                                     1.6 Honda Civic                    1 157.91 156.19 154.38 154.89 
107  Alan Cassells                                     1.6 Peugeot 106                    2 158.86 159.60 156.77 157.82 
141  Garth McCartney                                   1.6 Citroen C2 R2                  3 158.84 159.25 159.38 159.73 
14   Dessie McCartney                                  1.6 Citroen C2 R2                  4 162.95 161.27 161.97 160.73 
291  Thomas Lowry                                      1.2 Vauxhall Nova                  5 191.18 185.82 183.13 182.63 
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Class 11

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
10   Fintan McGrady                                    2.5 Ford Escort                    1 150.99 155.42 151.06 150.96 
6    William Morgan                                    2.4 Ford Escort                    2 154.36 151.47 150.98 152.12 
47   Gerard O’Connell                                  2.0 Ford Escort                    3 159.99 155.51 153.92 152.92 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      2.4 Ford Escort                    4 159.40 168.80 154.36 156.85 
177  David Crossen                                     2.0 Ford Escort                    5 156.12 156.76 155.86 N.T.R 
25   Andrew Bustard                                    Ford Escort                        6 159.38 158.67 157.21 158.68 
19   Rudy Tate                                         2.0 Sunbeam GM                     7 165.59 163.03 158.77 163.16 
77   Derek Crossen                                     2.0 Ford Escort                    8 165.58 162.17 161.03 159.05 

Class 12

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
166  William Lennox                                    2.0t Subaru Impreza                1 164.97 161.69 161.00 160.03 
24   John Murphy                                       2.0t Escort Cosworth               2 169.50 164.29 165.94 164.52 
66   Dean Steele                                       2.0t Subaru Impreza                3 178.23 200.51 176.43 175.01 
76   Kenny Wylie                                       2.3 Mitsubishi Evo                 4 141.80 FAIL    

Class 13

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
4    Stephen Mawhinney                                 1.6 Crossle 32F                    1 148.27 147.97 146.79 146.64 
90   Henry Campbell                                    1.6 Reynard FF83                   2 149.65 149.19 148.25 149.17 
8    Chris Bailie                                      1.6 Swift SC95                     3 163.01 153.71 163.76 156.07 
300  Padraig Halvey                                    1.6 Sheane FV02                    4 180.01 165.01 162.41 161.21 
51   John Whitley                                      1.6 Laser                          5 168.96 166.66 167.05 FAIL 

Class 14

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
682  Enda Byrne                                        1.3 DJ Suzuki                      1 168.42 131.94 130.95 131.69 
55   Mark Crawford                                     1.0 Jedi Suzuki                    2 139.39 132.63 131.07 131.85 
32   Christopher Houston                               1.4 OMS Suzuki                     3 142.90 137.85 134.30 137.07 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  1.3 RMG Suzuki                     4 139.23 136.62 135.73 134.92 
602  Johnny Mahon                                      1.3 DJ Suzuki                      5 145.34 FAIL 143.02   
296  David McKimm                                      1.1 Jedi Kawasaki                  6 166.91 FLAG 165.54 168.73 

Class 15

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
401  David Hawthorne                                   2.0 Reynard FVL                    1 134.10 133.52 132.56 133.07 
46   Michael Roche                                     2.0 Dallara 391 GM                 2 139.12 134.17 135.01   
40   Andy Hawthorne                                    2.0 Reynard FVL                    3 139.15 138.17 135.88 140.17 
122  Jonathan Babb                                     2.0 Tatuus Renault                 4 153.05 151.55 156.91 152.53 

Class 16

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
62   Stephen Strain                                    2.0 Ford Escort                    1 170.05 168.58 167.11 166.46 
125  William Patterson                                 2.0 Ford Escort                    2 176.15 169.71 168.13 FAIL 
124  Trevor McIlroy                                    1.4 Sebring Sprite                 3 177.77 180.41 179.37 177.86 
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Class O Overalls

No. Name Car Class Run1 64ft SpeMPHLap 1 Link SpeeMPHLap 2 Run2 64ft SpeMPHLap 1 Link SpeeMPHLap 2 Run3 64ft SpeMPHLap 1 Link SpeeMPHLap 2Pos

351  Rory Stephens                                     2.6 Radical SR8                    91 138.25  2.25 41120 59.0317.69 94 114 61.53 132.03  2.32 41113 59.0617.55 97 114 55.42 130.30  2.14 42 120102.60  96 120 54.63 
682  Enda Byrne                                        1.3 DJ Suzuki                      142 131.94  2.35 37  98  60.1317.20 92 113 54.61 130.95  2.13 40111 58.9717.30 90 109 54.68 131.69  2.39 42 111 59.6617.07 91 111 54.96 
55   Mark Crawford                                     1.0 Jedi Suzuki                    143 132.63  2.21 41  93  60.9617.28 93 100 54.39 131.07  2.34 40103 60.0217.22 94 108 53.83 131.85 13.2179  98 131.85  93 110 54.48 
401  David Hawthorne                                   2.0 Reynard FVL                    154 133.52  2.28 39118 60.0317.64 90 130 55.85 132.56  2.47 37127 60.3217.42 92 128 54.82 133.07  2.42 38 126 60.2017.65 87 117 55.22 
46   Michael Roche                                     2.0 Dallara 391 GM                 155 134.17  2.12 41105 60.1817.73 90 107 56.26 135.01  2.26 39111 60.5018.20 89 112 56.31           
32   Christopher Houston                               1.4 OMS Suzuki                     146 137.85  2.41 39  91  61.9418.39 88 117 57.52 134.30  2.21 40117 60.2118.00 88 118 56.09 137.07  2.19 42 109 61.0118.55 89 115 57.51 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  1.3 RMG Suzuki                     147 136.62  2.25 41108 62.0918.05 85 109 56.48 135.73  2.39 39106 61.4717.81 85 107 56.45 134.92  2.22 40 110 60.5017.77 86 107 56.65 
40   Andy Hawthorne                                    2.0 Reynard FVL                    158 138.17  2.33 38113138.17  91 113 57.12 135.88  2.34 39117 61.3217.87 89 113 56.69 140.17  2.33 39 118 65.4417.57 88 116 57.16 
329  Michael Connolly                                  1.3 Westfield Suzuki               7B9 138.58  2.30 41112 63.0017.88 87 112 57.70 139.44  2.38 39110 63.2518.11 88 110 58.08           
138  Roger Gage                                        1.4 Maguire Mini                   810 141.05  2.48 35102 63.8118.46 77 103 58.78 140.96  2.35 36102 63.3218.58 77 102 59.06 146.08  2.48 36 105 63.1519.92 48  82  63.01 
18   Alan Davidson                                     1.0 GMS Honda                      7A11 142.52  2.49 36  98  64.1618.95 81 105 59.41 142.39  2.47 36104 64.5318.83 81 103 59.03 143.02  2.69 36  99  64.7618.74 80 107 59.52 
602  Johnny Mahon                                      1.3 DJ Suzuki                      1412 FAIL   2.32 39108 64.3719.98 76  33 143.02  2.41 40106 64.3218.57 88 104 60.13           
38   Rudi Gage                                         1.4 Maguire Mini                   813 147.51  2.42 36101 66.9818.95 74  99  61.58 143.64  2.37 36102 64.4618.81 76 101 60.37 144.53  2.42 36 102 65.0019.13 74 100 60.40 
315  Richard Francis                                   1.3 Westfield Suzuki               7B14 145.56  2.14 40102 66.1618.66 83 108 60.74 143.80  2.14 40103 65.2618.64 84 107 59.90 144.95  2.32 39 103 65.4918.47 84 103 60.99 
16   Jim Hutchinson                                    2.0 SHP Escort GM                  915 145.55  2.63 34112 66.2119.01 86 112 60.33 144.14  2.54 35108 65.8218.95 85 114 59.37 144.14  2.41 37 101 65.3018.92 86 111 59.92 
2    Ian Howard                                        1.4 Maguire Mini                   816 146.38  2.44 37  93  66.6219.25 80 106 60.51 144.99  2.48 35  97  66.7818.74 82  98  59.47 146.24  2.47 35  96  67.0418.95 81  98  60.25 
29   Thomas Connolly                                   1.3 Westfield Suzuki               7B17 148.20  2.36 38  89 148.20  86 107 62.98 145.61  2.18 41107 65.4518.98 85 107 61.18           
31   David Francis                                     1.3 Westfield Suzuki               7B18 149.73  2.44 37  95  68.1419.22 77  86  62.37 146.73  2.49 39  92  66.7418.74 85  95  61.25 145.72  2.21 40  98  65.8118.74 83  96  61.17 
4    Stephen Mawhinney                                 1.6 Crossle 32F                    1319 147.97  2.18 36  92  67.0419.39 76  92  61.54 146.79  2.40 35  92  66.3619.48 76 102 60.95 146.64  2.29 35 101 66.2419.24 76 101 61.16 
90   Henry Campbell                                    1.6 Reynard FF83                   1320 149.19  2.46 32102 67.8519.49 75 102 61.85 148.25  2.65 31102 67.4019.57 75 103 61.28 149.17  3.92 31 100 68.7119.10 75 103 61.36 
251  Mark Francis                                      1.0 GMS Honda                      7A21 155.27  2.77 34  95  70.9320.46 74 106 152.01  2.88 33  98  69.1519.88 80  98  62.98 149.12  2.83 33 102149.12  80  62.13 
86   Graham Boyce                                      2.0 DAX Honda                      7B22 149.81  2.50 35102 67.6519.62 80 104 62.54 161.06  2.47 35102 66.5019.44 81  92  75.12           
741  David McMullan                                    2.0 Locost Ford                    7B23 153.56  2.59 34  97  68.5320.64 75  97  64.39 151.30  2.50 34101 67.9020.64 76 103 62.76 150.72  2.58 33  99  67.6819.96 77 106 63.08 
10   Fintan McGrady                                    2.5 Ford Escort                    1124 155.42  2.80 32100 71.8219.86 84  98  63.74 151.06  2.64 33  96  68.1119.65 88 105 63.30 150.96  2.70 32 102 69.0219.72 89 106 62.22 
6    William Morgan                                    2.4 Ford Escort                    1125 151.47  2.47 35100 86.95  80 100 150.98  2.60 33101 67.8820.40 80 102 62.70 152.12  2.47 34 111 68.5520.00 80  98  63.57 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   3.8t Nissan GTR                    326 151.49  2.11 38100 67.9119.99 78 102 63.59 151.44  2.13 37  96  67.8120.24 79  97  63.39 150.99  2.17 37 108 67.4220.15 79 105 63.42 
917  Jimmy Dougan                                      1.0 Locost Honda                   7A27 151.64  3.27 34  91  68.5719.66 77  97  63.41 151.42  2.45 35  92  67.9519.72 77  93  63.75 151.20  2.51 34  96  68.4219.83 78  99  62.95 
33   Wesley McCready                                   Locost                             7A28 168.58  3.31 30  97  69.2423.84 78  69  75.50 151.25  2.31 37101 68.2619.78 79  63.21           
122  Jonathan Babb                                     2.0 Tatuus Renault                 1529 151.55  2.28 38101 68.5020.01 86  93  63.04 156.91  2.49 37  85  70.9420.34 86  97  65.63 152.53  2.64 36  90  69.7519.76 86  93  63.02 
811  Laurence Mawhinney                                1.0 Westfield Honda                7A30 159.03  4.52 32  93  73.8020.20 77  95  65.03 158.31  2.43 33  92  72.2220.22 77  65.87 151.82  2.47 34 100 69.0019.39 77  99  63.43 
991  Graham Moore                                      1.0 GMS Honda                      7A31 152.28  2.53 35  95  68.9419.41 79  97  63.93                    
47   Gerard O’Connell                                  2.0 Ford Escort                    1132 155.51  2.67 34108 70.1620.58 77  96  64.77 153.92  2.72 33  98  69.3520.44 77 102 64.13 152.92  2.61 33 103 69.2020.13 77 120 63.59 
301  Ian Quinn                                         1.3 Minibusa                       833 158.80  2.24 41  89  70.7420.56 79  93  67.50 153.26  2.04 41  95  68.3320.16 80  99  64.77 153.85  2.19 41  94  68.9820.22 80  96  64.65 
8    Chris Bailie                                      1.6 Swift SC95                     1334 153.71  2.49 33100180.30  75  84  90.85 163.76  2.68 32  95  78.1820.89 73  98  64.69 156.07  2.55 33  98  70.6220.51 73  99  64.94 
711  John Haveron                                      Locost                             7A35 160.92  3.93 19  99  75.2920.42 75  89  65.21 154.19  2.58 34  90  69.9120.01 75  91  64.27 170.02  2.78 33  91  70.3620.18 75  90  79.48 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      2.4 Ford Escort                    1136 168.80  2.72 33  90  71.4532.92 76 108 64.43 154.36  2.80 34  96  70.2419.85 80  98  64.27 156.85  2.79 33  79  72.11  97  
199  Stephen Smith                                     1.6 Honda Civic                    1037 156.19  2.73 32  96  70.7020.34 74  97  65.15 154.38  2.74 31  97  69.9820.12 75  98  64.28 154.89  2.77 31  97  70.5020.13 75  99  64.26 
355  Alex Wilsdon                                      2.o MK Indy Ford                   7B38 156.47  2.34 38  90 156.47  87 101 64.34          154.95  2.33 38  80 154.95  81 104 65.26 
714  Steven Hawthorne                                  1.0 Locost Honda                   7A39 161.01  2.54 34  91  73.2120.58 72  94  67.22 155.41  2.44 35  91  70.6220.27 74  98  64.52 156.00  2.58 34  93  70.8520.19 75  98  64.96 
99   John Finlay                                       1.0 GMS Honda                      7A40 155.58  2.65 33  96  70.74                    
177  David Crossen                                     2.0 Ford Escort                    1141 156.76  2.96 30  71.4920.53 73  64.74 155.86  2.76 30103 69.1922.51 62 103 64.16 N.T.R   2.68 33 102  76  
961  John Henderson                                    Mk Indy                            7A42 170.16  2.81 28  64  79.1121.58 72  78  69.47 156.34  2.95 31  88  71.4720.37 77  97  64.50 167.15  3.14 32  81  76.1621.22 76  90  69.77 
196  Andrew Parkinson                                  Honda Indy                         7A43 157.94  2.77 34  89  71.7120.76 76  88  65.47          156.49  2.65 34  89  70.3021.50 75  96  64.69 
94   Peter Hull                                        2.0 Westfield SE1                  444 158.77  2.51 34  85  71.7520.39 71  91  66.63 157.30  2.39 35  93  71.0120.55 72  93  65.74 156.50  2.22 36  94  70.3720.69 71  95  65.44 
107  Alan Cassells                                     1.6 Peugeot 106                    1045 159.60 30  97  72.3820.53 75 101 66.69 156.77  3.04 30100 71.2320.27 75  99  65.27 157.82  3.10 29 101 71.6420.22 76 100 65.96 
25   Andrew Bustard                                    Ford Escort                        1146 158.67  2.84 31  97  72.0820.78 76 101 65.81 157.21  2.71 34  99  71.3220.80 75 101 65.09 158.68  2.97 32  94  72.0220.45 75  96  66.21 
777  Jackie Harris                                     1.7 Ford Escort                    6A47 159.01  2.72 33  93  71.8820.62 73  85  66.51 157.44  2.49 35  87  71.0320.28 74  90  66.13 158.76  2.76 33  88  72.2920.71 73  90  65.76 
155  John Leecocke                                     1.0 Locost Honda                   7A48 161.50  2.58 35  99  73.0320.46 77  99  68.01 160.66  2.42 37  99  73.0020.41 77  99  67.25 157.55  2.69 35 102 84.02 7.63  73 100 65.90 
74   Colin McBride                                     2.0 Sylva Leader                   7B49 222.48  2.92 32  77  73.8723.50 49  35 125.11 159.98  2.69 34  75  72.7821.03 74  87  66.17 157.82  2.78 33  85  72.1020.81 73  90  64.91 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                2.0 Westfield SE1                  450 160.08  2.69 36  95  72.7520.53 79  95  66.80 172.49  2.68 33  92  72.0320.45 78  96  80.01 157.84  2.41 37  87  71.5320.05 77  86  66.26 
50   Kevin Haveron                                     2.0 Westfield SE1                  451 160.34  2.74 32  91  72.7021.40 73  90  66.24 157.98  2.64 34  91  71.5220.89 74  84  65.57 159.81  3.14 32  93  72.4321.33 74  97  66.05 
19   Rudy Tate                                         2.0 Sunbeam GM                     1152 163.03  3.51 30  90  75.1221.61 78  99  66.30 158.77  2.92 31102 72.2220.98 78 101 65.57 163.16  3.31 31  83  74.9421.38 77  97  66.84 
1811 Philip Parker                                                                        7A53 169.84  2.88 30  73  78.8221.69 76  85  69.33          158.99  2.80 33  95  72.8120.25 77  93  65.93 
77   Derek Crossen                                     2.0 Ford Escort                    1154 162.17  2.77 31  95  73.4621.07 67 100 67.64 161.03  3.08 28100 73.1820.89 74 100 66.96 159.05  2.89 30 103 72.2920.41 77 101 66.35 
15   Jonny Hair                                        3.0 BMW M3 Compact                 255 162.30  2.58 34103 73.3221.92 71 101 67.06 161.96  2.59 28  96  72.6421.25 73 102 68.07 159.05  2.45 35 102 71.5921.09 72 103 66.37 
87   Derrick Millar                                    6.2 RAM Cobra                      556 170.02  2.49 31  83  71.5121.18 80 107 77.33 159.14  2.30 35  85  71.5821.03 80  66.53 160.04  2.54 30  91  71.4020.79 79  85  67.85 
141  Garth McCartney                                   1.6 Citroen C2 R2                  1057 159.25  2.90 30  92  72.5021.02 73 103 65.73 159.38  2.95 30100 72.3821.05 73 100 65.95 159.73  3.08 29  99  73.0321.05 72 102 65.65 
133  Godfrey McCartney                                 Locost                             7A58 164.80  4.73 21  90  76.8820.65 77  96  67.27 159.38  2.49 31  90  72.6220.67 77  95  66.09 169.11  2.42 33  96  72.5521.00 77  62  75.56 
166  William Lennox                                    2.0t Subaru Impreza                1259 161.69  2.56 33  89  72.0121.35 77  94  68.33 161.00  2.34 34  94  72.4621.86 75  93  66.68 160.03  2.19 37  98  70.97  69  97  
14   Dessie McCartney                                  1.6 Citroen C2 R2                  1060 161.27  2.92 30101 72.9221.38 72 102 66.97 161.97  2.89 31101 73.2021.41 72 101 67.36 160.73  2.81 30 100 71.9920.95 73 101 67.79 



Class O    -      Continued

300  Padraig Halvey                                    1.6 Sheane FV02                    1361 165.01  2.37 33  82  77.2822.01 67  86  65.72 162.41  2.43 33  86  76.6321.91 68  89  63.87 161.21  2.56 33  84  76.8022.00 64  88  62.41 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     1.9 Peugeot 106                    962 161.22  2.90 31  92  73.0521.82 60  98  66.35 162.34  2.79 30  96  73.5422.52 73  96  66.28 N.T.R   2.73 32  97  55.8339.91 67  97  
88   Mal Haveron                                       Peugeot 205                        6B63 164.81  2.48 33  84  74.9021.56 71  94  68.35 162.64  2.52 33  92  73.5821.53 71  98  67.53           
111  Mark Stewart                                      1.0 Westfield Honda                7A64          162.78  2.49 36  86  73.9020.91 78  96  67.97           
12   Nad Haghighi                                      2.0t Vauxhall VX220                265 166.24  2.43 31  95  72.3225.84 74  90  68.08 163.24  2.20 35  86  73.4022.04 74  88  67.80 164.47  2.26 34  90  73.6122.93 73  94  67.93 
24   John Murphy                                       2.0t Escort Cosworth               1266 164.29  2.18 33  98  84.5311.29 75  90  68.47 165.94  2.17 34  86  75.3421.28 75  91  69.32 164.52  2.26 34  87 164.52  87  
296  David McKimm                                      1.1 Jedi Kawasaki                  1467 FLAG   2.49 35  89  74.6434.71 12 165.54  2.52 34  92  77.4920.96 80  94  67.09 168.73  2.62 35 100 78.6737.25 40  92  52.81 
178  David McClurg                                     1.6 Citroen AX                     6A68 166.87  2.70 29  87  75.5421.92 66  88  69.41 165.70  2.65 29  87  74.7521.61 66  88  69.34 FLAG   2.70 30  87  79.4837.07 66  
67   Philip Cardy                                      2.0t Subaru Legacy                 369 166.25  2.08 38  93  74.2521.83 67  90  70.17 166.51  2.19 34  90  75.5721.83 68  95  69.11 168.59  2.34 32  89  76.4821.92 67  93  70.19 
62   Stephen Strain                                    2.0 Ford Escort                    1670 168.58  2.59 32  89  75.7122.52 68  87  70.35 167.11  2.72 31  89  74.9922.83 67  89  69.29 166.46  2.50 33  88  75.3621.90 68  88  69.20 
51   John Whitley                                      1.6 Laser                          1371 166.66  2.71 32  86  76.6821.58 68  92  68.40 167.05  2.57 34  89  75.3921.91 69  89  69.75 FAIL   2.87 28  84  88.1823.55 66  
125  William Patterson                                 2.0 Ford Escort                    1672 169.71  2.44 34  86  76.2922.23 72  96  71.19 168.13  2.52 35  89  76.0521.96 71 101 70.12 FAIL   2.41 35  60  73.68  
97   David Greenwood                                   1.0 Locost Honda                   7A73 FAIL   2.53 34  89  98.95 168.59  2.51 34  81  76.7422.04 74  89  69.81           
1    Ian Stewart                                       1.0 Westfield Honda                7A74 169.90  2.73 35  97  75.9721.00 76  87  72.93 171.33  2.88 34  92  77.4220.57 75  87  73.34           
23   Gary Milligan                                     1.4 BL Mini                        6A75 170.00  2.87 30  79  77.3422.34 65  85  70.32 FLAG   2.75 31  84 170.33  2.75 32  86  77.1822.30 66  85  70.85 
154  David Evans                                       1.6 Peugeot 205                    6A76 172.88  2.81 27  86  78.4222.55 64  87  71.91 172.15  2.68 28  86  77.6322.66 64  86  71.86 173.52  3.29 27  82  78.9622.28 62  83  72.28 
41   Richard McCartney                                 1.6 Mazda MX5                      177 175.26  2.60 28  91  79.3622.80 61  91  73.10 174.36  2.52 29  90  79.0822.68 61  91  72.60 174.89  2.56 29  91  79.5922.83 62  91  72.47 
66   Dean Steele                                       2.0t Subaru Impreza                1278 200.51  3.29 28  73  99.4125.32 63  83  75.78 176.43  3.00 30  80  80.5723.54 74  80  72.32 175.01  2.97 31  79  78.9324.67 70  86  71.41 
96   Arthur Ovens                                      1.3 MG Midget                      6A79 181.52  2.74 31  82  84.0822.92 65  84  74.52 175.09  2.78 32  84  81.0622.35 65  86  71.68 179.46  3.04 29  83  83.0022.91 65  85  73.55 
124  Trevor McIlroy                                    1.4 Sebring Sprite                 1680 180.41  2.86 28  80  81.7723.10 60  81  75.54 179.37  2.81 29  80  81.2123.30 60  78  74.86 177.86  2.74 29  78  80.7722.70 61  80  74.39 
118  Jim Davidson                                      1.0 GMS Honda                      7A81 187.81  2.92 33  74  84.9722.97 75  69  79.87 181.14  2.89 34  82  81.5422.52 75  80  77.08 180.88  2.59 34  82  82.8022.15 73  79  75.93 
291  Thomas Lowry                                      1.2 Vauxhall Nova                  1082 185.82  2.75 26  72  84.6023.88 56  73  77.34 183.13  2.63 27  74  83.4924.02 57  75  75.62 182.63  2.77 27  74  83.2323.77 57  75  75.63 
181  Conor Mulholland                                  1.3 Ford Fiesta                    183 186.06 27  77  84.74  56  77 101.64 184.35  2.79 27  75  84.1324.17 56  77  76.05           
171  Trevor McCullough                                 1.8 Mazda MX5                      284 199.57  3.07 27  77  89.8526.28 56  78  83.44 198.59  3.12 27  78  89.3625.60 58  77  83.63 198.41  2.88 27  79  88.6726.32 57  76  83.42 
76   Kenny Wylie                                       2.3 Mitsubishi Evo                 1285 FAIL   2.14 43 111.80                    
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